FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Briana Worke 101 North State Street Waseca, MN 56093 bworke@fnbwaseca.com 507-835-2740

First National Bank to Host Red Cross Blood Drive at The Mill Event Center, June 13

June 10, 2022 (Waseca, MN) — First National Bank is hosting a Blood Drive this coming Monday, June 13, from 12:30 pm to 5:30 pm at The Mill Event Center at 310 2nd Ave SW, Waseca, MN 56093. To schedule an appointment online, visit www.redcrossblood.org and enter FirstNationalWaseca for blood and Power Red donations. All donors will receive a \$5 e-gift card to a merchant of your choice and a free t-shirt or American Red Cross tote bag, while supplies last.

The need for blood is great and constant. Nationwide, someone needs a unit of blood every two to three seconds. Eligible donors with type O, B negative or A negative blood are encouraged to make a Power Red Donation at this drive. Donors give a concentrated dose of red blood cells—the most transfused blood component—during a single donation, allowing them to maximize their impact.

For more information, visit www.redcrossblood.org.

###

About First National Bank

First National Bank is a local, family-owned and managed bank that has been proudly serving southern Minnesota since 1874 with three locations in Waseca, Hope and Ellendale, Minnesota. They meet the growing needs of customers while developing and maintaining the personal aspects of service that is synonymous with community banking. For more information visit www.fnbwaseca.com. Member FDIC.